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Adult Beginner 1  Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Natalia Henry, Santa Fe SC 

 

Adult Beginner 1 Free Skate  - Final Standings 

  1 Natalia Henry, Santa Fe SC 

 

Adult Bronze Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Rebecca Keith, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Jessica Lifford, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Lisa Ulibarri Miller, Albuquerque FSC 

  4 Lauren Paul, Fort Collins FSC 

  5 Lynn Stone, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Adult Bronze Solo Free Dance - Final Standings 

  1 Susan Curtis, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Adult Couples Pre-Bronze Dance - Final Standings 

  1 Lynn Stone, Centennial 7k SC 

  1 Susan Curtis, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Adult Couples Pre-Bronze Dance - Standings for the First 

Dance 

  1 Lynn Stone, Centennial 7k SC 

  1 Susan Curtis, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Adult Couples Pre-Bronze Dance - Standings for the Second 

Dance 

  1 Lynn Stone, Centennial 7k SC 

  1 Susan Curtis, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Adult Dramatic Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Kaoru Slotsve, Black Hills FSC 

  2 Lynn Stone, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Adult High Beginner Free-Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Andrea Day, Mountain Edge SC 

  2 Rebecca Calvert, Albuquerque FSC 

 

Adult Pre-Bronze Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Mandi Miller, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  2 Holly Litfin, Albuquerque FSC 

  3 Kaoru Slotsve, Black Hills FSC 

  4 Sarah Zeggert, Mountain Edge SC 

  5 Kimberly Balas, Black Hills FSC 

  6 Stan Kimer, Central Carolina SC 
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Adult Pre-Bronze Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Mandi Miller, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  2 Holly Litfin, Albuquerque FSC 

  3 Sarah Zeggert, Mountain Edge SC 

  4 Kaoru Slotsve, Black Hills FSC 

  5 Kimberly Balas, Black Hills FSC 

  6 Stan Kimer, Central Carolina SC 

 

Adult Pre-Bronze Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Andrea Day, Mountain Edge SC 

  2 Sarah Zeggert, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Adult Pre-Bronze Light Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Stan Kimer, Central Carolina SC 

  2 Holly Litfin, Albuquerque FSC 

 

Adult Pre-Bronze Spins - Final Standings 

  1 Sarah Zeggert, Mountain Edge SC 

  2 Andrea Day, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Adult Silver Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Odetha Hill, Albuquerque FSC 

 

Adult Silver Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Odetha Hill, Albuquerque FSC 

  2 Lisa Ulibarri Miller, Albuquerque FSC 

 

Adult Silver Solo Free Dance - Final Standings 

  1 Wendy Coates, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Adult Solo Dance Pre - Gold - Final Standings 

  1 Wendy Coates, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Adult Solo Dance Pre - Gold - Standings for the First Dance 

  1 Wendy Coates, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Adult Solo Dance Pre - Gold - Standings for the Second Dance 

  1 Wendy Coates, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Basic 1 Elements - Final Standings 

  1 Nica Reszczynski, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Adele Martini, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Elizabeth Morales, 7K Skating Academy (L... 

  4 Lilianne Maino, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Basic 1 Program with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Nica Reszczynski, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Lilianne Maino, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Adele Martini, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Elizabeth Morales, 7K Skating Academy (L... 

 



2018 Colorado Springs Invitational/Rocky Mountain State Games 

Monument, Colorado September 13 - 17, 2018 

Report of Skaters from All Clubs 

 

 

 3

Basic 1-6/Beginner 1-4 Light Entertainment - Final Standings 

  1 Nicolas Grohne, Colorado SC 

  2 Sachi Koehler-Sjostedt, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  3 Genevieve Bonati, Columbine FSC 

  4 Ansel West, Fort Collins FSC 

  5 Darby Jo Bearss 

 

Basic 2 Elements - Final Standings 

  1 Amelie Pigeaire, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Makayla Korte, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

  3 Stella Patterson, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Ana Pineda-Estrada, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Basic 2 Program with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Amelie Pigeaire, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Makayla Korte, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

  3 Stella Patterson, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Ana Pineda-Estrada, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Basic 3 Elements Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Danielle Arthur, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Ava Goodrich, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Jade Fan, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  4 Ai Moore, Grand Junction FSC 

  5 Quinn Phair, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Basic 3 Elements Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Gracelyn Tesch, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

  2 Emily Martini, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Olivia Jacobsen, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  4 Victoria Wall, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

 

Basic 3 Program with Music Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Jade Fan, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  2 Quinn Phair, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Ai Moore, Grand Junction FSC 

  4 Ava Goodrich, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  5 Ansel West, Fort Collins FSC 

 

Basic 3 Program with Music Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Gracelyn Tesch, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

  2 Victoria Wall, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

  3 Emily Martini, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4-TIE Olivia Jacobsen, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  4-TIE Danielle Arthur, Thunderbirds SC 

 

Basic 4 Elements Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Aleksys Arthur, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Ava  Rutenbeck, Mountain View SC 
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Basic 4 Elements Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Rin Moore, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Langston Pirraglia, Pueblo FSC 

  3 Kate Billington, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Scarlett Archey, Ice Center at the Pro... 

 

Basic 4 Program with Music Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Aleksys Arthur, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Scarlett Archey, Ice Center at the Pro... 

  3 Sylvia Raphaelle Ross, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

  4 Ava  Rutenbeck, Mountain View SC 

 

Basic 4 Program with Music Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Annabelle Sims, Greeley Ice Haus (Bas... 

  2 Rin Moore, Grand Junction FSC 

  3 Lucy Boulanger, Alpine SC 

  4 Kate Billington, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  5 Langston Pirraglia, Pueblo FSC 

 

Basic 5 Boys Program with Music  - Final Standings 

  1-TIE Timo Reszczynski, Centennial 7k SC 

  1-TIE Nicolas Grohne, Colorado SC 

  3 Nikolai Laptev, World Arena LTS (Basi... 

 

Basic 5 Elements Boys  - Final Standings 

  1 Timo Reszczynski, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Nikolai Laptev, World Arena LTS (Basi... 

 

Basic 5 Elements Girls  - Final Standings 

  1 Ella Mae Derge, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Eva Miller, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  3 Sydney Chivers, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Victoria Bath, 7K Skating Academy (L... 

  5 Brynley Jarrett, Denver FSC 

  6 Genevieve Bonati, Columbine FSC 

 

Basic 5 Program with Music Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Ella Mae Derge, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Eva Miller, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  3 Victoria Bath, 7K Skating Academy (L... 

  4 Brynley Jarrett, Denver FSC 

  5 Brooklyn Toomey, Alpine SC 

 

Basic 5 Program with Music Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Victoria Erazo, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

  2 Genevieve Bonati, Columbine FSC 
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Basic 6 Elements Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Katelyn Markley, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Daisy Howard, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Madelyn Roark, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Basic 6 Elements Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Makayla Haflich, Sertich Ice Center LT... 

  2 Emily Hulbert, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  3-TIE Calla Peterson, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  3-TIE Addison Pinnt, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Basic 6 Elements Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Maria Julia Maymone, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

  2 Cadence Martin, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Alayna Gibbons, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

  4-TIE Alexa Haskins, OutPost Ice Arena LTS... 

  4-TIE Makenzie Pickett, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Basic 6 Program with Music Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Katelyn Markley, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Daphne Lee, Alpine SC 

  3 Emily Hulbert, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  4 Madelyn Roark, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  5 Daisy Howard, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Basic 6 Program with Music Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Sachi Koehler-Sjostedt, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  2 Calla Peterson, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  3 Nicholas Mercer, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

  4 Addison Pinnt, Grand Junction FSC 

  5 Makayla Haflich, Sertich Ice Center LT... 

  6 Emily Ashjian, Sertich Ice Center LT... 

 

Basic 6 Program with Music Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Cadence Martin, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Alexa Haskins, OutPost Ice Arena LTS... 

  3 Maria Julia Maymone, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

  4 Alayna Gibbons, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

  5 Taylor Ashjian, Sertich Ice Center LT... 

  6 Makenzie Pickett, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Basic/Beginner Duets - Final Standings 

  1 Noah Boyd, Broadmoor SC 

  1 Violet Benton, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Anastasia  Wells, OutPost Ice Arena LTS... 

  2 Jenavieve Wells, OutPost Ice Arena LTS... 

  3 Aleksys Arthur, Thunderbirds SC 

  3 Danielle Arthur, Thunderbirds SC 
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Beginner 2 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Avery Estes Alderman, Mountain Edge SC 

  2 Casie Kranz, Denver FSC 

 

Beginner 2 Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Barbara Saenz, Steamboat Springs FSC 

  2 Avery Estes Alderman, Mountain Edge SC 

  3 Evelyn Sachs, Steamboat Springs FSC 

  4-TIE Lucien Havstad, Santa Fe SC 

  4-TIE Casie Kranz, Denver FSC 

 

Beginner 3 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Emma Tribelhorn, Denver FSC 

 

Beginner 3 Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Emma Tribelhorn, Denver FSC 

 

Beginner 4 Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Kezia Huffaker, Flatirons FSC 

 

Beginner 5 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Tori Kook, Mountain Edge SC 

  2 Laura Bogart, Alpine SC 

  3 Natalie Lewiston, Alpine SC 

  4 Marisa Buck, Alpine SC 

  5 Piper Burke, Mountain Edge SC 

  6 Molly McPhee, Aspen SC 

 

Beginner 5 Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Marisa Buck, Alpine SC 

  2 Piper Burke, Mountain Edge SC 

  3 Rhiannon Turner, Mountain Edge SC 

  4 Sandy Forbes, Columbine FSC 

  5 Molly McPhee, Aspen SC 

 

Beginner 5 Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Tori Kook, Mountain Edge SC 

  2 Natalie Lewiston, Alpine SC 

  3 Laura Bogart, Alpine SC 

  4 Emma Magnuson, Columbine FSC 

  5 Audrey Edwards, Alpine SC 

  6 Ellison Colagrosso, Alpine SC 
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Beginner 6 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Kaylee Munoz, Columbine FSC 

  2 Taraneh Mireskandari, Columbine FSC 

  3 Tallinn Kook, Mountain Edge SC 

  4 Rhiannon Turner, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Beginner 6 Free Skate  - Final Standings 

  1 Kaylee Munoz, Columbine FSC 

  2 Taraneh Mireskandari, Columbine FSC 

  3 Tallinn Kook, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Beginner 8 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Rachel Nelson, Columbine FSC 

 

Beginner 8 Free Skate  - Final Standings 

  1 Eleanore Doucette, Columbine FSC 

  2 Rachel Nelson, Columbine FSC 

 

Excel Beginner Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Anja Crooks, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Cassidy Foppe, SC Of Vail 

  3 Anneliese Overstreet, Steamboat Springs FSC 

 

Excel High Beginner Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Stella  Schriber, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  2 Cadence Pryke, Steamboat Springs FSC 

  3 Jadyn Torres, Thunderbirds SC 

  4 Emma Harmon, Thunderbirds SC 

 

Excel Intermediate Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Gretchen Lentz, SC Of Vail 

 

Excel Juvenile Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Claire Hoyle, Fort Collins FSC 

  2 Evelyn Marie Rennaker, Denver FSC 

 

Excel Juvenile Plus Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Lizzie Smith, Denver FSC 

  2 Brooklyn King, Fort Collins FSC 

 

Excel Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Katjaana Malott, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Felicity Fuller, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Ryland Courns, Mountain Edge SC 

  4 Megan Nelson, Fort Collins FSC 

  5 Sara Welsch, Centennial 7k SC 

  6 Madison Pharris, Mountain Edge SC 

  7 Andrea Pearson, Alpine SC 
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Excel Pre-Juvenile Plus Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Natalie Stead, Denver FSC 

  2 Autumn Hall, Colorado SC 

  3 Marina McDonald, Colorado SC 

 

Excel Preliminary Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Kaelyn Radway, Steamboat Springs FSC 

  2 Melina Miller, Fort Collins FSC 

  3 Mallory Thomas, Steamboat Springs FSC 

  4 Julia Higgs, Denver FSC 

  5 Haarika Donepudi, Colorado SC 

  6 Madison Van Engelenhoven, Steamboat Springs FSC 

  7 Lily Frinks, Steamboat Springs FSC 

  8 Lily Esmas, Denver FSC 

 

Excel Preliminary Plus Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Dacia Loconte, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Lily Xia Tribolet, Mountain Edge SC 

  3 Natasha Curzon, Steamboat Springs FSC 

  4 Nolan Miller, Albuquerque FSC 

 

Excel Pre-Preliminary Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Kendra Belaski, Mountain Edge SC 

  2 Claudia Schuster, Fort Collins FSC 

  3 Anya Schuster, Fort Collins FSC 

  4 Serena Van Engelenhoven, Steamboat Springs FSC 

  5 Kristen Richardson, Albuquerque FSC 

 

Frank Frey Memorial Rocker Foxtrot Solo Dance - Final 

Standings 

  1 Wendy Coates, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Free Skate 1 Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Miriam Liontas, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Georgie Henry, SC Of Vail 

  3 Anastasia  Wells, OutPost Ice Arena LTS... 

 

Free Skate 1 Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Sabiana Lopez, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

  2 Sasha Reeves, Pueblo FSC 

  3 Tess Adler, Flatirons FSC 

  4 Janelle Monroe, Ice Center at the Pro... 
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Free Skate 1 Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Lily Borisov, Colorado SC 

  2 Lily  Louzon, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Daniel Kline, Denver FSC 

  4 Bella Messina, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  5 Annabel Metcalf, Outpost Ice Arena LTS... 

 

Free Skate 1 Program Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Miriam Liontas, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Georgie Henry, SC Of Vail 

  3 Sabiana Lopez, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

  4 Harlie Ross, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

  5 Anastasia  Wells, OutPost Ice Arena LTS... 

 

Free Skate 1 Program Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Lily Borisov, Colorado SC 

  2 Sasha Reeves, Pueblo FSC 

  3 Samantha Larson, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  4 Janelle Monroe, Ice Center at the Pro... 

  5 Tess Adler, Flatirons FSC 

  6 Heike Garduno, Rocky Mountain FSC 

 

Free Skate 1 Program Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Bryn Kjellson, 7K Skating Academy (L... 

  2 Lily  Louzon, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Bella Messina, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Sara Delaney, Albuquerque FSC 

  5 Daniel Kline, Denver FSC 

  6 Annabel Metcalf, Outpost Ice Arena LTS... 

 

Free Skate 2 Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Dominick  D'Alessandro, 7K Skating Academy (L... 

 

Free Skate 2 Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Alexandra Lapteva, Colorado College Skat... 

  2 Maeve McKisic, Broadmoor SC 

  3 Mayjen Schubert, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Kyleigh Eiring, Flatirons FSC 

 

Free Skate 2 Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Violet Maguire, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Clara Koch, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Nour Hamdan, Fort Collins FSC 

  4 Chloe Phair, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 
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Free Skate 2 Program Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Maeve McKisic, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Mayjen Schubert, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Alexandra Lapteva, Colorado College Skat... 

  4 Noah Boyd, Broadmoor SC 

 

Free Skate 2 Program Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Violet Maguire, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Clara Koch, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Kyleigh Eiring, Flatirons FSC 

  4 Nour Hamdan, Fort Collins FSC 

  5 Chloe Phair, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Free Skate 3 Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Danielle Weisberg, Breckenridge Skating ... 

  2 Teagan Archey, Ice Center at the Pro... 

  3 Maelle Tompkins, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Free Skate 3 Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Evangeline Dormaier, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Ella Pomeranz, Alpine SC 

  3 Ariadne Sutherland, Individual Member of ... 

  4 Amez Khidr, Sertich Ice Center LT... 

 

Free Skate 3 Program Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Danielle Weisberg, Breckenridge Skating ... 

  2 Maelle Tompkins, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Daniella Converse, Centennial 7k SC 

  4 Teagan Archey, Ice Center at the Pro... 

  5 Taytum Kimbro, Broadmoor SC 

  6 Jordyn Juarez, Albuquerque FSC 

 

Free Skate 3 Program Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Jaimie Drummond, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Evangeline Dormaier, Grand Junction FSC 

  3 Ella Pomeranz, Alpine SC 

  4 Amez Khidr, Sertich Ice Center LT... 

  5 Jennifer Stevens, Breckenridge Skating ... 

  6 Ariadne Sutherland, Individual Member of ... 

 

Free Skate 4 Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Chloe Winckler, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Kailyn  Forrest, Grand Junction FSC 

  3 Quinn Larkin, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Kaylee Paxton, World Arena LTS (Basi... 
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Free Skate 4 Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Lauren Matthews, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Samantha  Freedberg, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Gigi  Ferolie, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Lenora DeVoe, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Free Skate 4 Program Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Chloe Winckler, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Kailyn  Forrest, Grand Junction FSC 

  3 Aleena Kryvenchenko, Individual Member of ... 

  4 Kaylee Paxton, World Arena LTS (Basi... 

  5 Quinn Larkin, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Free Skate 4 Program Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Samantha  Freedberg, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Lenora DeVoe, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Lauren Matthews, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Gabrielle Hinrichs, Flatirons FSC 

  5 Gigi  Ferolie, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Free Skate 5 Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Asta Noras, Fort Collins FSC 

  2 Campbell Grey, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Araleanah Garcia, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Free Skate 5 Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Paulina  Jimenez, SC Of Vail 

  2 Samantha Johnson, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Cambria Ruecker, Thunderbirds SC 

  4 Chloe Rund, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Free Skate 5 Program Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Asta Noras, Fort Collins FSC 

  2 Campbell Grey, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Megan Thornton, World Arena LTS (Basi... 

  4 Araleanah Garcia, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Free Skate 5 Program Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Paulina  Jimenez, SC Of Vail 

  2 Cambria Ruecker, Thunderbirds SC 

  3 Chloe Rund, Grand Junction FSC 

  4 Samantha Johnson, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Free Skate 6 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Jiana Weak, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Annie Tupea, Broadmoor SC 

 

Free Skate 6 Program  - Final Standings 

  1 Jiana Weak, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Annie Tupea, Broadmoor SC 
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High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Anja Crooks, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Cassidy Foppe, SC Of Vail 

 

Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 

  1 Keirey Franzen, Dallas FSC 

  2 Jolena Grohne, Colorado SC 

  3 Abigail Conaway, Denver FSC 

  4 Ruby Gavagan, Denver FSC 

 

Juvenile/Open Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Kesslyn Sherman, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Jolena Grohne, Colorado SC 

  3 Isabella  Silaban, Columbine FSC 

  4 Jillian Miller, Albuquerque FSC 

 

Limited Pre-Preliminary Free Skate   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Sienna Williams, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Violet Beckman, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  3-TIE Farah Stevenson, Aspen SC 

  3-TIE Isabella Kearney, Centennial 7k SC 

  5 Ashlyn Bruce, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  6 Ellyannah Hayes, Centennial 7k SC 

  7 Elizabeth Flynn, Aspen SC 

 

Limited Pre-Preliminary Free Skate   Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Keali Dorrenbacher, Albuquerque FSC 

  2 Nkechi Onyejekwe, Pueblo FSC 

  3 Kelly Lundberg, Thunderbirds SC 

  4 Elizabeth Liptsen, Alpine SC 

  5 Joelle Soler, Broadmoor SC 

  6 Jeremy Carpenter, Broadmoor SC 

  7 Nicole Zimmerman, Columbine FSC 

  8 Annika Nason, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Limited Pre-Preliminary Free Skate  Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Malia Ramsey, Aspen SC 

  2 Lily Snow Barbin, Aspen SC 

  3 Quintessa Frisch, Aspen SC 

  4 Kate Hughes, Alpine SC 

  5 Aliyah Eaton, Broadmoor SC 

  6 Haley Moore, 7K Skating Academy (L... 

  7 Brooklyn Nason, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Masters Dramatic Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Dianna-lynne Wells, Hawaii FSC 

  2 Wendy Coates, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Mini Production Ensemble - Final Standings 

  1 EPIC Productions - Alice 

  2 Yzma and Kronks New Groove 
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No Test Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Sienna Williams, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Emma Harmon, Thunderbirds SC 

 

No Test Light Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Elora  Walls, Denver FSC 

  2 Sienna Williams, Grand Junction FSC 

  3 Haley Moore, 7K Skating Academy (L... 

  4 Riley Bearss, Columbine FSC 

 

Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 

  1 Kesslyn Sherman, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Jillian Miller, Albuquerque FSC 

  3 Quinn Wilson, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Pre-Free Skate Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Lily Cantorna, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Caitlyn Miner, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Daria Kline, Denver FSC 

  4-TIE Gianna Stevens, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4-TIE Natasha Hellmund, SC Of Vail 

  6 Baylee Krizman, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Pre-Free Skate Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Reagan Mitchell, Mountain View SC 

  2 Stella Smith, Grand Junction FSC 

  3 Hope Gonzales, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  4 Brittany Chamberlin, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

  5 Julissa Montoya-Ojeda, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Pre-Free Skate Program Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Lily Cantorna, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Ilana Ross, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

  3 Gabrielle Dobyns, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  4 Natasha Hellmund, SC Of Vail 

  5 Daria Kline, Denver FSC 

 

Pre-Free Skate Program Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Sophie Lee, Alpine SC 

  2 Caitlyn Miner, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Gianna Stevens, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Casey Moore, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

  5 Baylee Krizman, Grand Junction FSC 
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Pre-Free Skate Program Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Stella Smith, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Evelyn Sittner, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  3 Reagan Mitchell, Mountain View SC 

  4 Hope Gonzales, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  5 Julissa Montoya-Ojeda, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  6 Brittany Chamberlin, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

 

Pre-FS - FS 6/Beginner 5-8 Dramatic Entertainment - Final 

Standings 

  1 Cecily Mash, Mountain View SC 

  2 Gabrielle Hinrichs, Flatirons FSC 

 

Pre-FS - FS 6/Beginner 5-8 Light Entertainment - Final 

Standings 

  1 Cambria Ruecker, Thunderbirds SC 

  2 Gabrielle Dobyns, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  3 Anastasia  Wells, OutPost Ice Arena LTS... 

  4 Tess Adler, Flatirons FSC 

  5 Samantha  Freedberg, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  6 Kyleigh Eiring, Flatirons FSC 

 

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Lahee Yun, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Abigail Conaway, Denver FSC 

  3 Ava Lumly, Individual Member 

  4 Ryland Courns, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Connor Williams, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Sofia Alexandrescu, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  3 Ruby Gavagan, Denver FSC 

  4 Annika Carlson, Alpine SC 

  5 Teegan Oatley, Alpine SC 

 

Pre-Juvenile Dramatic Showcase - Final Standings 

  1-TIE Bostyn Flanders, Mountain Edge SC 

  1-TIE Dania DeFilippis, Albuquerque FSC 

  3 Jolena Grohne, Colorado SC 

  4 Sarah McDowell, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Pre-Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Michelle Quan, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Lahee Yun, Broadmoor SC 

  3 Fiona Groom, Mountain View SC 

  4 Abigail Newton, Alpine SC 

  5 Abigail Conaway, Denver FSC 

  6 Alyse Back, Centennial 7k SC 

  7 Sadie Rose Broda-Bahm, Alpine SC 

  8 Finley Sherman, Centennial 7k SC 
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Pre-Juvenile Light Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Savannah Kallas, Aspen SC 

  2 Sarah McDowell, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Talia Deka, Fort Collins FSC 

  4 Chloe Lee, Broadmoor SC 

  5 Claire Hoyle, Fort Collins FSC 

  6 Bostyn Flanders, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Pre-Juvenile Spins   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Fiona Groom, Mountain View SC 

  2 Taisa Bradley, Broadmoor SC 

  3 Finley Sherman, Centennial 7k SC 

  4 Michelle Quan, Centennial 7k SC 

  5 Felicity Fuller, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Pre-Juvenile Spins   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Lahee Yun, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Alyse Back, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Kincaid Bradshaw, Fort Collins FSC 

  4 Annika Carlson, Alpine SC 

  5 Sara Welsch, Centennial 7k SC 

  6 Madison Pharris, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Preliminary Compulsory Moves  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Nicole Munoz, Columbine FSC 

  2 Ela Stevenson, Aspen SC 

  3 Gemma Baker, Aspen SC 

  4 Ana Alexandrescu, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  5 Savanna Green, Grand Junction FSC 

  6 Elizabeth Creamer, Aspen SC 

  7 Felicity Fuller, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Preliminary Compulsory Moves  Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Jane Lewiston, Alpine SC 

  2 Jory Guelzow, Mountain Edge SC 

  3 Loray Harris, Alpine SC 

  4 Andrea Pearson, Alpine SC 

  5 Kaylee Rael, Mountain View SC 

 

Preliminary Dramatic Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Felicity Fuller, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Gemma Baker, Aspen SC 

  3 Ashleigh Jackson, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Preliminary Duets - Final Standings 

  1 Harper Morse, Fort Collins FSC 

  1 Melina Miller, Fort Collins FSC 

  2 Madison Van Engelenhoven, Steamboat Springs FSC 

  2 Mallory Thomas, Steamboat Springs FSC 
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Preliminary Jumps   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Yeripza  Herman, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Felicity Fuller, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Alani Hayes, Centennial 7k SC 

  4 Jayde Dominguez, Albuquerque FSC 

  5 MacKenzie Klindworth, Aspen SC 

  6 Katjaana Malott, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Preliminary Jumps  Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Maris Kakasenko, Flatirons FSC 

  2 Alexsandra Shterk, Alpine SC 

  3 Katrina Baird, Breckenridge Skating ... 

  4 Julia Higgs, Denver FSC 

  5 Jory Guelzow, Mountain Edge SC 

  6 Kaylee Rael, Mountain View SC 

 

Preliminary Light Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Connor Williams, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Lily Xia Tribolet, Mountain Edge SC 

  3 Cassidy Wigert, Alpine SC 

  4 Harper Morse, Fort Collins FSC 

  5 Maris Kakasenko, Flatirons FSC 

  6 Kaelyn Radway, Steamboat Springs FSC 

  7 Lolly Barnsbee, Broadmoor SC 

  8 Felicity Fuller, Centennial 7k SC 

  9 Andrea Pearson, Alpine SC 

 

Preliminary Spins   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Yeripza  Herman, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Alexsandra Shterk, Alpine SC 

  3 MacKenzie Klindworth, Aspen SC 

  4 Alisa Pugachev, Alpine SC 

  5 Katjaana Malott, Centennial 7k SC 

  6 Gemma Baker, Aspen SC 

 

Preliminary Spins   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Jane Lewiston, Alpine SC 

  2 Bella Skye Benson, SC Of Vail 

  3 Jory Guelzow, Mountain Edge SC 

  4 Loray Harris, Alpine SC 

  5 Cassidy Wigert, Alpine SC 

  6 Lily Frinks, Steamboat Springs FSC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Jesse Howard, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Levi Dormaier, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Alvin Luu, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Isaiah Darr, Denver FSC 

 



2018 Colorado Springs Invitational/Rocky Mountain State Games 

Monument, Colorado September 13 - 17, 2018 

Report of Skaters from All Clubs 

 

 

 17 

Pre-Preliminary Boys Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Levi Dormaier, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Jesse Howard, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Alana Radtke, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Bita Parizi-Newman, Denver FSC 

  3 Lily Snow Barbin, Aspen SC 

  4 Malia Ramsey, Aspen SC 

  5 MacKenzie Klindworth, Aspen SC 

  6 Elizabeth Flynn, Aspen SC 

  7 Farah Stevenson, Aspen SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves  Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Aliyah Eaton, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Quintessa Frisch, Aspen SC 

  3 Alisa Pugachev, Alpine SC 

  4 Kendra Belaski, Mountain Edge SC 

  5 Joelle Soler, Broadmoor SC 

  6 Leila Baker, Aspen SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves  Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Siarra Tweedy, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Keali Dorrenbacher, Albuquerque FSC 

  3 Kelly Lundberg, Thunderbirds SC 

  4 Annabel Kales, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  5 Chloe Leane, Grand Junction FSC 

  6 Nicole Zimmerman, Columbine FSC 

  7 Annika Nason, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Duets - Final Standings 

  1 Paulina  Jimenez, SC Of Vail 

  1 Isabelle Henry, SC Of Vail 

  2 Rebecca Calvert, Albuquerque FSC 

  2 Kristen Richardson, Albuquerque FSC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Girls Free-Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Annabel Kales, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Alani Hayes, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Olivia Archambault, Broadmoor SC 

  4 Alana Radtke, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Pre-Preliminary Jumps  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Ashlyn Bruce, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  2 Lily Snow Barbin, Aspen SC 

  3 Yanin Herman, Centennial 7k SC 
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Pre-Preliminary Jumps  Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Elizabeth Liptsen, Alpine SC 

  2 Quintessa Frisch, Aspen SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Light Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Claudia Schuster, Fort Collins FSC 

  2 Isabelle Henry, SC Of Vail 

  3 Stella  Schriber, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  4 Anya Schuster, Fort Collins FSC 

  5 Chloe Leane, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Spins   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Yanin Herman, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Lily Snow Barbin, Aspen SC 

  3 Brooklyn Nason, Mountain Edge SC 

  4 Leila Baker, Aspen SC 

  5 Claudia Schuster, Fort Collins FSC 

  6 Jesse Howard, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Snowplow Sam Elements - Final Standings 

  1 Kloee Spencer, 7K Skating Academy (L... 

  2 Payton Hehn, 7K Skating Academy (L... 

  3 Ella OConnor, 7K Skating Academy (L... 

 

Snowplow Sam Program with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Kloee Spencer, 7K Skating Academy (L... 

  2 Lisetthe Alfaro, Colorado College Skat... 

  3 Payton Hehn, 7K Skating Academy (L... 

  4 Vivien Khokhryakova, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Teen Dramatic Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Lydia Golden, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Claire Hoyle, Fort Collins FSC 

  3 Brooklyn King, Fort Collins FSC 

  4 Cady Sandifer, Broadmoor SC 

 

Teen Light Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Brooklyn King, Fort Collins FSC 

  2 Sabrina Slama, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  3 Nolan Miller, Albuquerque FSC 

 

Therapeutic Skating Badge 10 - Final Standings 

  1 Annabella Studstill, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

 

Therapeutic Skating Badge 14 - Final Standings 

  1 Natalia Henry, Santa Fe SC 

 

Tots Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Leah Flores, Santa Fe SC 

 

 


